
550 EXTERNAL TRADE 

16.—Summary of the External Trade of Canada, by Main Groups, Compiled on a 
Classification according to Purpose, fiscal year ended Mar. 81,1929. 

Groups. 

Foods, Beverages and 
Smokers' Supplies. 

Foods 
Animals for food 
Breadstuffs 

Grains 
Flour and other milled 

products 
Flour and meal 
Other milled products 

Bakery products and 
prepared foods 

Other farinaceous sub­
stances 

Cocoa and chocolate 
Fish 

Fresh or frozen 
Dried, salted, smoked 

or pickled 
Canned or otherwise pre­

served 
Fruits 

Fresh 
Dried 
Canned or otherwise pre­

served 
Meats 
Lard, lard compound and 

substitutes 
Milk and its products 

Milk and cream fresh,. 
Milk preparations and 

products 
Nuts 
Oils 
Salt 
Spices 
Sugar and sugar products. 
Vegetables 
Vinegar 
Yeast 
Other articles of food 

Beverages and infusions 
Beverages, alcoholic 
Beverages, non-alcoholic.. 

Lime and other fruit 

Imports for Consumption. 

United 
Kingdom. 

juices 
Mineral waters 

Infusions 
Cocoa and chocolate.... 
Coffee and chicory 
Tea 

Smokers' supplies 
Tobacco, manufactured... 
Other smokers' supplies... 

Personal and Household 
Utilities. 

Books, printed matter, sta­
tionery and educational 

supplies 
Books, pamphlets, printed 

matter and maps 
Books 
Charts and maps 
Newspapers 
Printed matter, n.o.p.... 

Stationery 
Educational equipment 

(except text books) 
Works of art , 

5,433,712 
751 

395,587 
131,517 

29,409 
24,051 

5,358 

234,661 

158,772 
288,991 
242,453 

2,877 
123,232 
116,344 
592,271 
83,910 

330,263 

178,098 
277,679 

2,435 
263,216 

263,216 
190,249 
670,565 
246,433 
704,414 
749,056 
350,369 

19,634 
416 

280,421 
46,581,447 
40,314,836 

36,895 

24,013 
12,882 

6,229,716 
87,688 

859,450 
5,282,578 
1,284,104 

722,615 
561,489 

United 
States. 

3,806,581 

2,064,423 
1,777,159 

15,064 
23,709 

248,491 
595,129 

111,529 
1,035,500 

66,313,055 
210,679 

13,587,359 
11,570,344 

1,166,966 
1,155,980 

10,986 

850,049 

352,045 
950,746 

1,153,369 
635,203 

105,280 

412,886 
31,005,671 
24,708,047 
4,126,960 

2,170,664 
4,282,706 

242,361 
193,395 
15,554 

Total. 

1 
177,841 
603,718 
528,997 
686,981 
286,474 

1,555,894 
7,337,994 

62,203 
356,296 

1,916,167 
953,173 

5,559 
234,839 

159,883 
74,956 

712,775 
69,294 

618,094 
25,387 

336,085 
276,459 
59,626 

16,255,031 

11,543,214 
4,321,339 

77,828 
2,887,132 
4,256,915 
1,628,520 

684,732 
2,398,565 

136,619,554 
211,557 

20,017,662 
17,664,207 

1,217,047 
1,200,703 

16,344 

1,136,408 

782,321 
3,579,726 
3,357,268 

889,327 

958,184 

1,509,757 
35,666,317 
25,915,836 
5,999,345 

3,751,136 
5,904,979 

254,648 
9,655,055 

16,615 

,638,440 
,175,287 
,731,495 
,106,728 

1,580,639 
31,757,316 
9,299,328 

87,694 
357,503 

5,094,031 
67,756,697 
48,844,111 

434,001 

210,156 
223,845 

18,478,585 
222,776 

6,503,288 
752,521 
505,868 
172,538 
333,330 

Exports of Canadian Produce. 

United 
Kingdom. 

11 
2 
1 
1 

21,604,949 

14,140,791 
6,551,627 

93,666 
2,919,927 

,575,571 
2,589,351 

898,552 
3,976,255 

332,867,201 
61,770 

290,944,197 
269,693,339 

19,065,459 
19,065,459 

2,185,399 

3,718,499 
283,247 

77,317 

3,357,935 
4,327,694 
3,970,311 

4,240 

353,143 
7,519,384 

4,630 
23,537,527 

1,583 

23,525,944 
46,043 

733,086 
1,453,899 

2,762 

517,711 
295,121 
86,032 

209,089 

202,627 
6,462 

1,683 
1,683 

United 
States. 

424,098 

186,338 
29,788 

156,550 

163,401 

27,761 
47,098 

64,620,943 
12,726,164 
13,001,008 
12,787,891 

15,632 
15,632 

197,485 

14,754,309 
10,793,156 

2,551,374 

1,409,779 
561,697 
559,322 

2,375 
10,382,736 

342 
8,438,012 
6,059,107 

2,378,905 
974 

342 

1,422,954 
2,411,458 

12,403 

908,544 
24,081,984 
24,050,698 

23,438 

5,793 
17,645 
7,8 

7,848 

9,219 
9,219 

1,163,255 

963,270 
114,732 

848,538 

79,244 

35,896 
84,845 


