16.—Summary of the External Trade of Canada, by Main Groups, Compiled on a Classification according to Purpose, fiscal year ended Mar. 31, 1929.

						
Groups.	Imports for Consumption.			Exports of Canadian Produce.		
C10up3.	United Kingdom.	United States.	Total.	United Kingdom.	United States.	Total.
Foods, Beverages and Smokers' Supplies.	\$	8	\$	\$	\$	\$
Foods	5,433,712 751 395,587 131,517	210,679 13,587,359	211,557 $20,017,662$	61,770 290,944,197	12,726,164 13,001,008	$\begin{array}{ c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c$
products	29,409 24,051 5,358	1,166,966 1,155,980 10,986	1,200,703	19,065,459		
prepared foods Other farinaceous sub-	234,661	850,049			197,485	2,560,465
stances	158,772 288,991 242,453 2,877	352,045 950,746 1,153,369 635,203	782,321 3,579,726 3,357,268 889,327	3,718,499	14,754,309 10,793,156	
Dried, salted, smoked or pickled Canned or otherwise pre-	123,232	105,280	958, 184			10,399,712
served	116,344 592,271 83,910 330,263	412,886 31,005,671 24,708,047 4,126,960	1,509,757 35,666,317 25,915,836 5,999,345	4,327,694 3,970,311	1,409,779 561,697 559,322	13,274,722 5,673,389 5,268,090 15,212
served	178,098 277,679	2,170,664 4,282,706	3,751,136 5,904,979		2,375 $10,382,736$	390,087 19,184,930
substitutes	2,435 263,216	242,361 193,395 15,554	254,648 9,655,055 16,615	23,537,527	342 8,438,012 6,059,107	141,701 35,728,124 6,060,690
products	263,216 190,249 670,565	177,841 1,603,718 528,997	9,638,440 5,175,287 2,731,495	23,525,944 46,043 -	2,378,905 974 -	29,667,434 48,336 35,528
SpicesSugar and sugar products. Vegetables	246,433 704,414 749,056 350,369	686,981 286,474 1,555,894 7,337,994	1,106,728 1,580,639 31,757,316 9,299,328	733,086 1,453,899	342 1,422,954 2,411,458	4,329,822 6,083,673 15,698
Vinegar	19,634 416 280,421 46,581,447 40,314,836 36,895	62,203 356,296 1,916,167 953,173 5,559 234,839	87,694 357,503 5,094,031 67,756,697 48,844,111 434,001	517,711 295,121 86,032	12,403 908,544 24,081,984 24,050,698 23,438	2,231,662 30,418,935 30,118,907 278,745
Lime and other fruit juices Mineral waters Infusions	24,013 12,882 6,229,716	159,883 74,956 712,775	210,156 223,845 18,478,585		5,793 17,645 7,848	243,763 34,982 21,283
Cocoa and chocolate Coffee and chicory Tea	87,688 859,450 5,282,578	69,294 618,094 25,387	$\begin{array}{c} 222,776 \\ 6,503,288 \\ 11,752,521 \end{array}$	-	7,848	21,283
Smokers' supplies	1,284,104 722,615 561,489	336,085 276,459 59,626	2,505,868 1,172,538 1,333,330	1,683 1,683	9,219 9,219 -	44,629 44,629 -
Personal and Household Utilities.						
Books, printed matter, stationery and educational supplies	3,806,581	16, 255, 031	21,604,949	424,098	1,163,255	2,104,276
Books, pamphlets, printed matter and maps Books	2,064,423 1,777,159	11,543,214 4,321,339	14,140,791 6,551,627	186,338 29,788	963,270 114,732	1,374,835 174,141
Charts and maps	15,064 23,709 248,491	77,828 2,887,132 4,256,915	93,666 2,919,927 4,575,571	156,550	848,538	1,200,694
StationeryEducational equipment	595,129	1,628,520	2,589,351	163,401 27,761	79,244 35,896	502,342 78,399
(except text books) Works of art	111,529 1,035,500	684,732 2,398,565	898,552 3,976,255		84,845	148,700